CITY OF LYNDEN



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY -	- City Council	
Meeting Date:	March 20, 2023	
Name of Agenda Item:	Stormwater Management Action Plan	
Section of Agenda:	New Business	
Department:	Public Works	
Council Committee Rev	iew:	Legal Review:
☐ Community Developme	ent □ Public Safety	☐ Yes - Reviewed
☐ Finance	⊠ Public Works	☐ No - Not Reviewed
□ Parks	☐ Other:	□ Review Not Required
Attachments:		
Stormwater Management Action Plan		
Summary Statement:		
The City is required to develop a Stormwater Management Action Plan (SMAP) as a requirement of the City's Stormwater Permit with Ecology. The City was divided into different stormwater basins following establish policy, and the basins were ranked based on needed improvements. The Central District Basin has been identified as an area with the most needed improvements. Within that basin the City identifies the work that has been done in the recent past and identified both short- and long-term future projects that would be accomplished to improve water quality. Within this basin are the three Judson Area Stormwater Low Impact Design projects that have had good success at receiving		

grants for construction.

The City is required to have a public hearing to allow the public to provide comments on the Stormwater Management Action Plan.

The Public Works Committee reviewed the draft Stormwater Management Action Plan at their meeting on March 8, 2023, and concurred to recommend that City Council set a Public Hearing Date of April 3, 2023.

Recommended Action:

That City Council set a Public Hearing for April 3, 2023, to hear public comments on the City's Stormwater Management Action Plan.